

21.12.2022: xəbər

Head of History and Archeology Department at International Conference

On November 15-16, 2022, an international conference called "Turkey-Azerbaijan relations in the context of public diplomacy" was held in Istanbul under the aegis of the Presidential Office of the Republic of Türkiye.

In the conference, with the participation of scientists, state and public figures from both countries, the place, opportunities and risks of the deepening of cooperation between Azerbaijan and Türkiye in bilateral and regional relations were extensively analyzed. Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the History and Archeology Department, delivered a speech at the conference.

Tarix və Arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri beynəlxalq konfransda

2022-ci il noyabrın 15-16-da İstanbulda Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Prezident İdarəsinin himayəsi ilə "İçtimai diplomatiya bağlamında Türkiyə-Azərbaycan münasibətləri" adlı beynəlxalq konfrans keçirilmişdir.

Konfransda hər iki ölkədən elm adamlarının, dövlət və içtimai xadimlərin iştirakı ilə Azərbaycan və Türkiyə əməkdaşlığının dərinləşməsinin ikili və regional münasibətlərdəki yeri, fürsətlər və risqlər geniş təhlil olunmuşdur. Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin rəhbəri Telman Nüsrətoğlu konfransda məruzə ilə çıxış etmişdir.

